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Amanda Poquette Aaro 7 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.97 1
Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 8.72 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 5 F BL Kingston MA 6.34 1
Christina Jordan Apollo 1 M GSD Grovetown GA 6.56 1 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2 F DSD Colchester CT 6.44 2 2
Maggie Chen Arrow 4 M WH Oak Point TX 10.18 1
Alexa Walsh Arya 5 F BSD-M Monroe MI 6.31 1
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 2.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 6.06 5
Jackie Denson Atlas 6 M GSD Fulton NY 8.56 1
Macy Holdrich Atticus 6 M BC/x McKinney TX 8.16 1
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 4 F L East Point FL 6.07 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 7 F BL/x Poughquag NY 8.56 8
Debra Jones Autumn Rush 3 M ACD North Windham CT 8.60 1
Lisa Grosser Axl 4 M MUDI Penfield NY 7.82 1
Christy Fernandez Bailey 5 F SBT Macon GA 6.58 2 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 4 F GSD Columbia CT 6.54 1 3
Donna Durham Bear 8 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 6.06 1
Anita Lassiter Beau 8 M BL Waldport OR 8.94 1
Erica Koller Belle 1 F ACD/X Poughkeepsie NY 7.28 1
Cindy Hacunda Bellini 6m F BL/x Tivoli NY 7.12 1
Kim Miller Bentley 2 M YL Hubert NC 6.16 1 2
Sarah Best Berlin 7 F GSD Auburn NY 6.35 3 3
Shirley & John Tabak Blue 5 F BC Midlothian TX 6.40 1 1
Kelly/Peyton Latta Blue 1 F BSD-M Freehold NY 6.16 2
Mary Schuenemann Booikin' 3 M GR Winfield IL 7.82 1
Jen Doucette Boone 2 M CBR Blackstone MA 6.63 1 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 3 M GSD Bossier City LA 7.69 1
Brian Pekarek Brooke 2 F CL Davenport IA 6.17 1
Kim Walker Brutus 2 M GSD Johnston SC 8.19 4
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 5 F BL Hurley NY 7.03 3
Brad & Lynze Halloway Buck 3 M APBT Polo IL 7.09 1
Jasa Nelson Bullet 2 M L Stonington CT 6.51 1

2023 CHASE-IT LEGS EARNED



Bob DiAngelis Cadhla 2 F CBR Winthrop MA 7.94 1
Abigail Clanton Calamari 3 M BC Old Town FL 8.13 1
Raymond Sumner Camo 7.9 M YL Kittery ME 6.00 1 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 4 M CL North Berwick ME 7.12 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8.5 F BL Haverhill MA 6.97 4 1
Olawa Gibson Champ 2 M GSD Staten Island NY 7.28 1
Hailey/Eric Kellam Champ 6 M L Salt Point NY 6.12 1 4
Lisa Podielsky Charley 10 F BL Lakeville MA 6.47 1 2 1
Kim Wager Charlotte 7 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.69 4
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD Naples FL 6.19 1
Breck Baker Chezwick 3.5 M L St. Augustine FL 7.22 1
Lucy May McDaniel Chicken 2.5 F GSP/L Columbus GA 5.81 1
Dorothy Rodriguez Chicory 2 M MIX Columbus GA 5.73 1
Jerri Rogers Chilly 1 M L Marble Hill MO 7.00 2
Karen Williams Christmas 11.5 F YL Richmond VA 10.14 1
Dawn Strawn Clu 7m M BSD-M Theresa NY 6.91 2 1
Tyler Cauthon Coal 2.5 M BL La Verne CA 6.40 1
Joelle Conover Colt 45 5 M CL Sterling CT 5.90 1 1 2
Pauline Neumann Cooper 5 M CL Portland CT 7.27 2
Tracy Karr Cornpop 2 M BL/AMSTF Diamond Bar CA 7.25 1 1
Kim & Chris Hutchko Corra 2 F YL Chiefland FL 7.75 1 2
Michelle Delaney Daenaries 6 F GSD Naples FL 7.56 1
Alie McAllister Daisy 4.5 F CL Chelsea MI 6.84 1
Matt/Katrina Schaefer Daisy 3 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 5.47 3 7
Kristin Rock Daisy Rose 5 F YL Janesville WI 9.06 1
Shannon Regan Denali 7 M BL North Berwick ME 7.00 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.71 2
Pam Neumann Dexter Red 5.5 M CL Middletown CT 7.69 2
Lorraine Messier Dezie 1.3 F BC Walpole MA 7.66 1
Mekalea Chambliss Dillinger 3 M BRIAR Camillus NY 11.07 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 4 F APBT Lakeville MA 5.44 2 2
Kaden Sorits Dreka 4 F DSD Andover CT 6.13 2
Katherine Henney Drogo 6 M DSD Leslie MI 6.04 2
Molly Schertzinger Duckey 4 M BOX/AllAM New Bern NC 5.75 1 1
Linda Powell Duke 1 M BC/x Escondido CA 6.47 2
Laura Dillon Pitzer Echo 10 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.78 1
Jennifer Hunter Eddie 2 M ECS Columbus GA 9.33 1
Donna Durham Edison 8 M YL/x Phoenix AZ 5.63 1



Sherri Oslick Ella 10 F YL/x Naperville IL 7.56 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 9.5 F YL Sterling CT 7.84 1 2
Bill Oesterlein Emma 8 F BL/x Redlands CA 7.00 1
Corina Zachos Ermis 5.5 M APBT Milford MA 7.38 1
Michael Messer Euka 1.2 F BSD (Malinois)Walterboro SC 7.41 1 1
Judy Morgan Eve 1.5 F L Gibson GA 7.37 1
Jenny Pike Fang 4 M BC/WH Greenville TX 6.30 1
Alicia Kerr Figment 1.5 M AS Stow MA 6.18 1
Veni Barber Figment 2 M BC/WH Garland TX 6.05 1
Jeffrey Hoover Filson 1.5 M GWP Plainwell MI 7.47 1
Julie Whitehead Finley 1 M GR Terrell TX 7.69 1
Lauren Roth Finley 2.5 M ACD/x Rochester NY 8.12 3
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 4 M BC Auburn AL 7.38 2
Jeff Leonard Finster 6 M CL Rutland VT 7.06 2
Michelle Delaney Fish 3.5 M GSD/x Naples FL 6.41 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 2.5 F BSD/L Glastonbury CT 6.72 1
Mary May Gabby 5 F CL Webb AL 9.05 1
Colleen Goularte Gianni 4 M YL Chapel Hill NC 8.12 1
Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 3 F CBR Hillsdale NY 7.47 1 2
Sharon Bradley Gin 5 F AS Campbell TX 6.35 1
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 9.59 1
Dean Lake Glow F GR Greenville SC 7.15 1
Rachel Wilborn Goose 2 M BC Auburn AL 6.50 1
MelloDee Middleton Grasshopper 3 F GSD Princeton TX 7.95 1 1
Madison Davis Grim 2 F BSD-M Gatesville TX 6.23 1
Amanda Fleck Groot 2 M BC/W Glendale CA 5.56 1
Elizabeth Brooks Gryffin 0.8 F MUDI Aiken SC 7.41 1
Cindy Potts Gunner 1 M BSD-M Plantation FL 7.09 5
Addison/Marty Andrews Gunner 4 M BL Potsdam NY 6.59 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 3 M BL Centerville MA 5.94 1 1 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 3 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.63 1
Sasha Nelson Hawk 4 M BC Baltic CT 6.59 1 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 6.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.56 3 4
Jessie Jay Hilde 3 F AS Greenville TX 9.45 1
Dawn Strawn Hoax 5.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.21 1 1 9
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 6.5 F BL Middleboro MA 7.54 1 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.56 1 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.59 3



Krystal Collard Hudson 4 M L/GSD Quinlan TX 6.59 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1 M DSD Lakeview MI 6.90 1 1
Diane Daley Ida 9 F DAL Brockton MA 8.00 2
Jillian Rogers Indigo 5 F GSD/x Waterford NY 7.15 1
Ariana Ott Infinitie BDM-S Brooklyn NY 6.47 1
Colleen Rouse Ivy 3.5 F BC Rochester NY 7.75 1 1
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 8.38 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 10 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 6.32 1
Frank Kelly Jade 2 F BL East Brunswick NJ 6.43 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Jake 6 M YL Leeds NY 7.22 3
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 3 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.72 1 3
Laura Dillon Pitzer Jarvis 7.5 M BSD-M Florissant CO 6.25 1
Brett Sandman Jax 8.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.78 2 2
Lisa Carr Jax 5 M CBR Marion NY 6.08 1 4
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 5.87 1
Grace Gajdos Jewel 4 F BL Poughquag NY 5.47 1 4 1
Colleen Goularte Josie 2 F YL Chapel Hill NC 7.80 2 1
Andie Cole Journey 2 F BL/x Waterford Twp MI 6.59 2
Jeff Lees Journey 7 M DSD Livonia MI 6.03 2
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.34 3 5
Terry Martin Kai 2 M MUDI Jacksonville Fl 9.50 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 8.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 6.75 1
Olawa Gibson Kaleb 3 M L/ENG Staten Island NY 7.94 1 1
Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 1.9 M L Glenmont NY 6.12 1
Marina Karageorgiou Kanela 3 F MIX Arlington MA 11.75 1
Sara Levesque Karma 3 F BSD-M Fonda NY 6.19 2
Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 10 F GR Arlington VT 11.56 3
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 5 F YL Leeds NY 7.18 4
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.72 3 2
Andrea Giordano Lara 2 F AS Oswego NY 10.33 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5.5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 8.16 1
Laura Lang Libby 8 F YL Canastota NY 6.60 1 2 1
Lester Tremble Lightning 2 F YL Bay City MI 6.90 1
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 2.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 8.19 6
Amber Hodor Little Joe 5 M BL Macon GA 6.19 4
Katherine Hamilton Looney Tunes 5 F DSD Columbus GA 6.60 1 3
Debra Jones Loose Cannon 8 F ACD North Windham CT 7.81 2
Sharon Bradley Lou 5 F AS Campbell TX 7.37 1



Sara Levesque Luci-Furr 2 F BSD-M Fonda NY 7.69 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8.5 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 6.53 1 1
Giselle & Travis McMahon Lucy Liu 2 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.90 1 1
Melissa O'Neill Luna 7 F DSD Manchester CT 6.44 2
Sabrina Sweet Lynn 4 F BC Concord GA 8.16 1
Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 6.50 1
Rosanna Borders Mackenzie 3 F BULLT/x Fortson GA 7.95 1
Sharon Westergreen Maggie 4 F CL Newberry FL 7.03 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 5.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 6.09 1 3
Jeff Leonard Mainer 11 M BL Rutland VT 8.03 2
Anita Lassiter Major 1.5 M CL Waldport OR 7.09 1
Dyane Delemarre Mako 3 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 5.06 2
Kim Smith Mallory 5 F BSD-M Cypress TX 6.80 1
Sherri Oslick Manny 3 M BL/x Naperville IL 7.87 1
Logan Bender Maurice 6 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.22 1 5
Terry von Hagn Maya 10.5 F GSD/x Bath NY 6.85 1 1
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2 F BSD-M/x Wappingers Falls NY 6.10 4
Laura Dillon Pitzer Mera 2 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.81 1
Cindy Sandstedt Mercy Me 5.5 F GSP Waynesboro GA 8.33 1
Colleen Goularte Mia 3.5 F YL Chapel Hill NC 7.63 3
Laurie Hathaway Micki 8 F BL Pittsford VT 6.81 1
Jason Myers Miles 2.5 M BOX/GSD Traverse City MI 5.68 1
Kim Miller Millie 4.5 F BL Hubert NC 6.50 1 2
Roxanne Sandt Milly 3 F BSD-M TX 8.87 1
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 6.5 F CL Pittsford VT 6.84 2 2
Sabrina Sweet Mouse 3 F BC Concord GA 8.51 1
Misty Yohannan Moxee 4 M MUDI/BC Flint MI 6.82 1
Steve Stirrat Murphy 1 M AS Newberry FL 8.31 1
Rebecca Deppa Myra 10 F APBT/ABD Jeffersonville NY 8.28 6
Kim Smith Nala 2 F BSD-M Cypress TX 8.16 1
Jeanne Meldrim Napalm DSD Hastings On Hudson NY 5.97 1
Amanda Kranz Nash 2 M ABD/MASTF Wappingers Falls NY 7.44 2
Emily Long Neptune 2 M GSD Traverse City MI 7.62 1
Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 7.32 1
Joanne Shear Newton 7 M BL/x Holbrook MA 6.25 1 1
Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F L East Point FL 7.44 1
Marleina Storey Nitro 1 M AS Aiken SC 8.60 2
Stephanie Shafer North Star 1 M GSD Baltic CT 6.10 2



Mike/Sue Willming Nova 3 F YL Coloma MI 6.62 1
Jessica Burgess Oakley 3 M WH Camillus NY 8.12 1
Cathy & Dave Segura Ollie 10 M BL/x Huntington Beach CA 6.94 2
Jen & Eric Bergstrom Onyx 7 F BL Milldegeville IL 6.60 1
Jillian Rogers Orka 3 M BC Waterford NY 8.87 1
Heather Napoli Pace 3 M BC Senoia GA 8.68 1
Eleanor Rideout Peppa Rose 2 F BC/WH Canadaigua NY 4.21 1 4
Todd/Thomas Zaborac Pepper 3 F GSD Lakeview MI 6.19 1 1
Alice Titova Percy 8.5 M APBT/x Ballston Lake NY 8.03 1
Kris Landau Philomena 9 F CBR Bokeelia FL 6.92 1 1
Bailey Powell Piper 8 F MIX Chelsea AL 7.91 1 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 4 F YL Hopkinton RI 6.28 3
Heather Moore Piper 2 F YL Jacksonville NC 6.10 2
Katie Smith Posey 1 F BSD-M Oxford MI 5.97 1
Karin Hurley Princess 6 F L/SBT Columbus GA 6.49 1 3
Pam Martin Pronto 10 M WH/ Garland TX 7.84 1
Todd/Gaile Miller Q 5 M WH/x Willston FL 5.80 1 3 1
Nancy Kille Quasar 2.5 M GSD Blythe GA 7.06 3
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 5.56 1
Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 5.85 1
Cindy McManus Reina 7 F RT Savannah GA 8.81 2
Jan Blevins Remy 7 F BOX Carroltton TX 8.34 2
Amanda Poquette Rev 2 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.72 1
Emma Brown Rhage 4.5 M APBT Spring TX 6.01 2
Kathy Kershner Rip 1 M BSD (Malinois)Waynesboro GA 9.85 1
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 1 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 5.90 3 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC Tonawanda NY 6.57 2 1 2
Emily Davis Rocco 2.5 M GSD/x Smyrna GA 7.04 1
John Greene Rocky 1 M BC Tomball TX 6.95 1
Heather Murray Rooster 2 M CL Eastanollee GA 6.54 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 3 F BL Millford MA 6.31 2
Sherry Uroff Rosie 4 F BL Whittier CA 7.22 1
Mallorie Timon Rowyn 8 M ACD Jamaica Plain MA 9.40 1
Linda Powell Ruby 6 F ACD Escondido CA 6.78 1 1
Trisha Pittman Runa 1.5 F ACD Trenton FL 10.66 1
Steven Bry Rusty 4.5 M APBT Traverse City MI 7.72 1
Lea Falck Ruthie 3 F BC/WH Archer FL 6.19 1
Sandy Guzzetti Ryder 4 M L Lockport NY 6.72 2



Susan Ronan Sadie 9 F GR brookfield CT 8.56 1
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 1 F L East Point FL 6.97 1
Kathy Austin Salty 3 F BC Rochester NY 7.95 1
Dennis Levison Sarge 11 M CL Potsdam NY 9.41 1
Ariana Ott Savage 2.5 M DSDx Brooklyn NY 5.95 1
Karin Hurley Scout 7 M GSD/APBT Columbus GA 6.96 7 1
Eric Kellam Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 6.12 4
Kathy Danko Shadow 7 M ISET Arlington Heights IL 6.56 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 9 M BL Bourbonnais IL 7.34 1
Frank Kelly Soren 4.8 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 6.59 2
Karin Hurley Sparkle 5 F BL/SBT Columbus GA 6.56 1 3
Nicole Waleski Stanley 8 M GSD/ACD Marcellus NY 6.78 3 1
Colleen Goularte Stefani 8m F BL Chapel Hill NC 9.92 2
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 8.19 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 8 M BL New Castle IN 9.66 1
Lori Lagasse Sumo 3 M SBT Allen TX 7.70 1 1
Jillian Rogers Taiga 3 F BC Waterford NY 7.13 1
Beth Sausville Talon 4 M L Bennington VT 6.40 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M BSD-M/x Colchester CT 6.75 1 2
Pam Dykeman Tank 8 M BT Canandaigua NY 8.19 2
Julie DeKing Tanner 6.5 M GR Cicero NY 7.78 3 1
Julia Perkins Tessie Mae 3 F ESS Elbridge NY 8.81 1
Michelle Delaney Thor 10.5 M GSD Naples FL 28.02 1
Joe Heideman Thornado 8.5 M DSD/x Rochester Hills MI 6.22 1
Sandy Dudziak Tig 5 F CBR West Seneca NY 7.98 1
Terri Costin Tilly 4 F CL/APBT South Berwick ME 11.54 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 7 F BL Centerville MA 8.22 3
Sharon Westergreen Toby 1.5 M CL Newberry FL 6.13 1 2
Jenny Pike Tonks 5 F BC/WH Greenville TX 5.85 3 1
Beth Sausville Toren 4 M L Bennington VT 7.56 1
Desiree Motz Toro 8.5 M CBR Fruitland Park FL 7.66 1
Chris Hutchko Tova 1 F BSD-M/x Chiefland FL 7.50 1
Mallorie Timon Trooper 3.5 M BSD-M Westwood MA 5.26 1 2 1
Jeff Leonard Tundra 7m M BL Rutland VT 7.03 1
Michele Maier Vander 5 M AS Cazenovia NY 8.71 1
Lise Strum Vashni 6 F BSD-M Terrell TX 6.10 4
Heather Napoli Vegas 3 F BC Senoia GA 9.34 1
Alexis Arndt Venus 1.5 F BC Milford MA 6.84 1 1



Colleen Goularte Vinny 1.5 M BL Chapel Hill NC 9.09 1
Madeleine O’Neill Violet 3 F DSD Manchester CT 6.25 1
Franki Valentino Vixen 2 F GSD Wappingers Falls NY 5.78 2 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 3.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 6.75 1
Joanne/Miles Battishill Walker 9 M BL/GSP Saint Helen MI 5.94 1 1 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 4.5 F L Dothan AL 6.83 1 1
Christine Graham Wilma 5.5 F ACD Thomasville NC 6.42 2 2
Claire Busante Winston 1 M GR Pembroke SC 8.28 1
Meg Lawson Winston 2 M ESS Winterville GA 6.72 1 1
Karen Lonnstrom Wonder 1.3 M WH Voorheesville NY 8.72 1
Susan Hovanec Xander 3 M Morriston FL 7.59 1
Dawn Jauernik Yeti 4 M YL Jacksonville NC 5.50 1 1
Tara Osuba Yikes 2 M BC/x New Port Richey FL 5.81 2
Dawn Scholz Zen 5 F WH/BC Micanopy FL 6.19 1
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 10 M L East Point FL 7.81 1
David Rosell Zip 2 F CL Fountain Valley CA 5.56 1
David Rosell Zoe 2 F CL Fountain Valley CA 6.68 1
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Eleanor Rideout Peppa Rose 2 F BC/WH Canadaigua NY 4.21 1 4
Dyane Delemarre Mako 3 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 5.06 2
Dawn Strawn Hoax 5.5 M DSD Theresa NY 5.21 1 1 9
Mallorie Timon Trooper 3.5 M BSD-M Westwood MA 5.26 1 2 1
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 5.34 3 5
Lisa Podielsky Dory 4 F APBT Lakeville MA 5.44 2 2
Matt/Katrina Schaefer Daisy 3 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 5.47 3 7
Grace Gajdos Jewel 4 F BL Poughquag NY 5.47 1 4 1
Dawn Jauernik Yeti 4 M YL Jacksonville NC 5.50 1 1
Amanda Fleck Groot 2 M BC/W Glendale CA 5.56 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 6.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.56 3 4
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 5.56 1 2
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 5.56 1
David Rosell Zip 2 F CL Fountain Valley CA 5.56 1
Donna Durham Edison 8 M YL/x Phoenix AZ 5.63 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 3 F BSD-M Randolph MA 5.63 1
Jason Myers Miles 2.5 M BOX/GSD Traverse City MI 5.68 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 5.71 2
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 3 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 5.72 1 3
Amanda Poquette Rev 2 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.72 1
Dorothy Rodriguez Chicory 2 M MIX Columbus GA 5.73 1
Molly Schertzinger Duckey 4 M BOX/AllAM New Bern NC 5.75 1 1
Franki Valentino Vixen 2 F GSD Wappingers Falls NY 5.78 2 1
Todd/Gaile Miller Q 5 M WH/x Willston FL 5.80 1 3 1
Lucy May McDaniel Chicken 2.5 F GSP/L Columbus GA 5.81 1
Tara Osuba Yikes 2 M BC/x New Port Richey FL 5.81 2
Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 5.85 1
Jenny Pike Tonks 5 F BC/WH Greenville TX 5.85 3 1
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 5.87 1
Joelle Conover Colt 45 5 M CL Sterling CT 5.90 1 1 2
Giselle & Travis McMahon Lucy Liu 2 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.90 1 1
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 1 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 5.90 3 1

2023 CHASE-IT LEGS EARNED



Emily Catignani Hatch 3 M BL Centerville MA 5.94 1 1 1
Joanne/Miles Battishill Walker 9 M BL/GSP Saint Helen MI 5.94 1 1 1
Ariana Ott Savage 2.5 M DSDx Brooklyn NY 5.95 1
Amanda Poquette Aaro 7 M BSD-M Washington VT 5.97 1
Jeanne Meldrim Napalm DSD Hastings On Hudson NY 5.97 1
Katie Smith Posey 1 F BSD-M Oxford MI 5.97 1
Raymond Sumner Camo 7.9 M YL Kittery ME 6.00 1 1
Emma Brown Rhage 4.5 M APBT Spring TX 6.01 2
Jeff Lees Journey 7 M DSD Livonia MI 6.03 2
Katherine Henney Drogo 6 M DSD Leslie MI 6.04 2
Veni Barber Figment 2 M BC/WH Garland TX 6.05 1
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 2.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 6.06 5
Donna Durham Bear 8 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 6.06 1
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 4 F L East Point FL 6.07 1
Lisa Carr Jax 5 M CBR Marion NY 6.08 1 4
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 5.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 6.09 1 3
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2 F BSD-M/x Wappingers Falls NY 6.10 4
Stephanie Shafer North Star 1 M GSD Baltic CT 6.10 2
Heather Moore Piper 2 F YL Jacksonville NC 6.10 2
Lise Strum Vashni 6 F BSD-M Terrell TX 6.10 4
Hailey/Eric Kellam Champ 6 M L Salt Point NY 6.12 1 4
Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 1.9 M L Glenmont NY 6.12 1
Eric Kellam Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 6.12 4
Kaden Sorits Dreka 4 F DSD Andover CT 6.13 2
Sharon Westergreen Toby 1.5 M CL Newberry FL 6.13 1 2
Kim Miller Bentley 2 M YL Hubert NC 6.16 1 2
Kelly/Peyton Latta Blue 1 F BSD-M Freehold NY 6.16 2
Brian Pekarek Brooke 2 F CL Davenport IA 6.17 1
Alicia Kerr Figment 1.5 M AS Stow MA 6.18 1
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD Naples FL 6.19 1
Sara Levesque Karma 3 F BSD-M Fonda NY 6.19 2
Amber Hodor Little Joe 5 M BL Macon GA 6.19 4
Todd/Thomas Zaborac Pepper 3 F GSD Lakeview MI 6.19 1 1
Lea Falck Ruthie 3 F BC/WH Archer FL 6.19 1
Dawn Scholz Zen 5 F WH/BC Micanopy FL 6.19 1
Joe Heideman Thornado 8.5 M DSD/x Rochester Hills MI 6.22 1
Madison Davis Grim 2 F BSD-M Gatesville TX 6.23 1
Laura Dillon Pitzer Jarvis 7.5 M BSD-M Florissant CO 6.25 1



Joanne Shear Newton 7 M BL/x Holbrook MA 6.25 1 1
Madeleine O’Neill Violet 3 F DSD Manchester CT 6.25 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 4 F YL Hopkinton RI 6.28 3
Jenny Pike Fang 4 M BC/WH Greenville TX 6.30 1
Alexa Walsh Arya 5 F BSD-M Monroe MI 6.31 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 3 F BL Millford MA 6.31 2
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 10 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 6.32 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 5 F BL Kingston MA 6.34 1
Sarah Best Berlin 7 F GSD Auburn NY 6.35 3 3
Sharon Bradley Gin 5 F AS Campbell TX 6.35 1
Shirley & John Tabak Blue 5 F BC Midlothian TX 6.40 1 1
Tyler Cauthon Coal 2.5 M BL La Verne CA 6.40 1
Beth Sausville Talon 4 M L Bennington VT 6.40 1
Michelle Delaney Fish 3.5 M GSD/x Naples FL 6.41 1
Christine Graham Wilma 5.5 F ACD Thomasville NC 6.42 2 2
Frank Kelly Jade 2 F BL East Brunswick NJ 6.43 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2 F DSD Colchester CT 6.44 2 2
Melissa O'Neill Luna 7 F DSD Manchester CT 6.44 2
Lisa Podielsky Charley 10 F BL Lakeville MA 6.47 1 2 1
Linda Powell Duke 1 M BC/x Escondido CA 6.47 2
Ariana Ott Infinitie BDM-S Brooklyn NY 6.47 1
Karin Hurley Princess 6 F L/SBT Columbus GA 6.49 1 3
Rachel Wilborn Goose 2 M BC Auburn AL 6.50 1
Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 6.50 1
Kim Miller Millie 4.5 F BL Hubert NC 6.50 1 2
Jasa Nelson Bullet 2 M L Stonington CT 6.51 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8.5 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 6.53 1 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 4 F GSD Columbia CT 6.54 1 3
Heather Murray Rooster 2 M CL Eastanollee GA 6.54 1
Christina Jordan Apollo 1 M GSD Grovetown GA 6.56 1 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 7 M ISET Arlington Heights IL 6.56 1
Karin Hurley Sparkle 5 F BL/SBT Columbus GA 6.56 1 3
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC Tonawanda NY 6.57 2 1 2
Christy Fernandez Bailey 5 F SBT Macon GA 6.58 2 1
Addison/Marty Andrews Gunner 4 M BL Potsdam NY 6.59 1
Sasha Nelson Hawk 4 M BC Baltic CT 6.59 1 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.59 3
Krystal Collard Hudson 4 M L/GSD Quinlan TX 6.59 1



Andie Cole Journey 2 F BL/x Waterford Twp MI 6.59 2
Frank Kelly Soren 4.8 M BL/x East Brunswick NJ 6.59 2
Laura Lang Libby 8 F YL Canastota NY 6.60 1 2 1
Katherine Hamilton Looney Tunes 5 F DSD Columbus GA 6.60 1 3
Jen & Eric Bergstrom Onyx 7 F BL Milldegeville IL 6.60 1
Mike/Sue Willming Nova 3 F YL Coloma MI 6.62 1
Jen Doucette Boone 2 M CBR Blackstone MA 6.63 1 1
David Rosell Zoe 2 F CL Fountain Valley CA 6.68 1
Jackie Tew Freiya 2.5 F BSD/L Glastonbury CT 6.72 1
Sandy Guzzetti Ryder 4 M L Lockport NY 6.72 2
Meg Lawson Winston 2 M ESS Winterville GA 6.72 1 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 8.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 6.75 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M BSD-M/x Colchester CT 6.75 1 2
Pam Sheets Vixen 3.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 6.75 1
Laura Dillon Pitzer Echo 10 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.78 1
Brett Sandman Jax 8.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.78 2 2
Linda Powell Ruby 6 F ACD Escondido CA 6.78 1 1
Nicole Waleski Stanley 8 M GSD/ACD Marcellus NY 6.78 3 1
Kim Smith Mallory 5 F BSD-M Cypress TX 6.80 1
Laura Dillon Pitzer Mera 2 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.81 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 8 F BL Pittsford VT 6.81 1
Misty Yohannan Moxee 4 M MUDI/BC Flint MI 6.82 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 4.5 F L Dothan AL 6.83 1 1
Alie McAllister Daisy 4.5 F CL Chelsea MI 6.84 1
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 6.5 F CL Pittsford VT 6.84 2 2
Alexis Arndt Venus 1.5 F BC Milford MA 6.84 1 1
Terry von Hagn Maya 10.5 F GSD/x Bath NY 6.85 1 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1 M DSD Lakeview MI 6.90 1 1
Lester Tremble Lightning 2 F YL Bay City MI 6.90 1
Dawn Strawn Clu 7m M BSD-M Theresa NY 6.91 2 1
Kris Landau Philomena 9 F CBR Bokeelia FL 6.92 1 1
Cathy & Dave Segura Ollie 10 M BL/x Huntington Beach CA 6.94 2
John Greene Rocky 1 M BC Tomball TX 6.95 1
Karin Hurley Scout 7 M GSD/APBT Columbus GA 6.96 7 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8.5 F BL Haverhill MA 6.97 4 1
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 1 F L East Point FL 6.97 1
Jerri Rogers Chilly 1 M L Marble Hill MO 7.00 2
Shannon Regan Denali 7 M BL North Berwick ME 7.00 1



Bill Oesterlein Emma 8 F BL/x Redlands CA 7.00 1
Lynne Hoffstatter Bryn 5 F BL Hurley NY 7.03 3
Sharon Westergreen Maggie 4 F CL Newberry FL 7.03 3
Jeff Leonard Tundra 7m M BL Rutland VT 7.03 1
Emily Davis Rocco 2.5 M GSD/x Smyrna GA 7.04 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 6 M CL Rutland VT 7.06 2
Nancy Kille Quasar 2.5 M GSD Blythe GA 7.06 3
Brad & Lynze Halloway Buck 3 M APBT Polo IL 7.09 1
Cindy Potts Gunner 1 M BSD-M Plantation FL 7.09 5
Anita Lassiter Major 1.5 M CL Waldport OR 7.09 1
Cindy Hacunda Bellini 6m F BL/x Tivoli NY 7.12 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 4 M CL North Berwick ME 7.12 1
Jillian Rogers Taiga 3 F BC Waterford NY 7.13 1
Dean Lake Glow F GR Greenville SC 7.15 1
Jillian Rogers Indigo 5 F GSD/x Waterford NY 7.15 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 5 F YL Leeds NY 7.18 4
Breck Baker Chezwick 3.5 M L St. Augustine FL 7.22 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Jake 6 M YL Leeds NY 7.22 3
Logan Bender Maurice 6 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.22 1 5
Sherry Uroff Rosie 4 F BL Whittier CA 7.22 1
Tracy Karr Cornpop 2 M BL/AMSTF Diamond Bar CA 7.25 1 1
Pauline Neumann Cooper 5 M CL Portland CT 7.27 2
Erica Koller Belle 1 F ACD/X Poughkeepsie NY 7.28 1
Olawa Gibson Champ 2 M GSD Staten Island NY 7.28 1
Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 7.32 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 9 M BL Bourbonnais IL 7.34 1
Judy Morgan Eve 1.5 F L Gibson GA 7.37 1
Sharon Bradley Lou 5 F AS Campbell TX 7.37 1
Corina Zachos Ermis 5.5 M APBT Milford MA 7.38 1
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 4 M BC Auburn AL 7.38 2
Michael Messer Euka 1.2 F BSD (Malinois)Walterboro SC 7.41 1 1
Elizabeth Brooks Gryffin 0.8 F MUDI Aiken SC 7.41 1
Amanda Kranz Nash 2 M ABD/MASTF Wappingers Falls NY 7.44 2
Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F L East Point FL 7.44 1
Jeffrey Hoover Filson 1.5 M GWP Plainwell MI 7.47 1
Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 3 F CBR Hillsdale NY 7.47 1 2
Chris Hutchko Tova 1 F BSD-M/x Chiefland FL 7.50 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 6.5 F BL Middleboro MA 7.54 1 1



Michelle Delaney Daenaries 6 F GSD Naples FL 7.56 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 10 F YL/x Naperville IL 7.56 1
Beth Sausville Toren 4 M L Bennington VT 7.56 1
Susan Hovanec Xander 3 M Morriston FL 7.59 1
Emily Long Neptune 2 M GSD Traverse City MI 7.62 1
Colleen Goularte Mia 3.5 F YL Chapel Hill NC 7.63 3
Lorraine Messier Dezie 1.3 F BC Walpole MA 7.66 1
Desiree Motz Toro 8.5 M CBR Fruitland Park FL 7.66 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 3 M GSD Bossier City LA 7.69 1
Pam Neumann Dexter Red 5.5 M CL Middletown CT 7.69 2
Julie Whitehead Finley 1 M GR Terrell TX 7.69 1
Sara Levesque Luci-Furr 2 F BSD-M Fonda NY 7.69 1
Lori Lagasse Sumo 3 M SBT Allen TX 7.70 1 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.72 3 2
Steven Bry Rusty 4.5 M APBT Traverse City MI 7.72 1
Kim & Chris Hutchko Corra 2 F YL Chiefland FL 7.75 1 2
Colleen Rouse Ivy 3.5 F BC Rochester NY 7.75 1 1
Julie DeKing Tanner 6.5 M GR Cicero NY 7.78 3 1
Colleen Goularte Josie 2 F YL Chapel Hill NC 7.80 2 1
Debra Jones Loose Cannon 8 F ACD North Windham CT 7.81 2
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 10 M L East Point FL 7.81 1
Lisa Grosser Axl 4 M MUDI Penfield NY 7.82 1
Mary Schuenemann Booikin' 3 M GR Winfield IL 7.82 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 9.5 F YL Sterling CT 7.84 1 2
Pam Martin Pronto 10 M WH/ Garland TX 7.84 1
Sherri Oslick Manny 3 M BL/x Naperville IL 7.87 1
Bailey Powell Piper 8 F MIX Chelsea AL 7.91 1 1
Bob DiAngelis Cadhla 2 F CBR Winthrop MA 7.94 1
Olawa Gibson Kaleb 3 M L/ENG Staten Island NY 7.94 1 1
MelloDee Middleton Grasshopper 3 F GSD Princeton TX 7.95 1 1
Rosanna Borders Mackenzie 3 F BULLT/x Fortson GA 7.95 1
Kathy Austin Salty 3 F BC Rochester NY 7.95 1
Sandy Dudziak Tig 5 F CBR West Seneca NY 7.98 1
Diane Daley Ida 9 F DAL Brockton MA 8.00 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 11 M BL Rutland VT 8.03 2
Alice Titova Percy 8.5 M APBT/x Ballston Lake NY 8.03 1
Lauren Roth Finley 2.5 M ACD/x Rochester NY 8.12 3
Colleen Goularte Gianni 4 M YL Chapel Hill NC 8.12 1



Jessica Burgess Oakley 3 M WH Camillus NY 8.12 1
Abigail Clanton Calamari 3 M BC Old Town FL 8.13 1
Macy Holdrich Atticus 6 M BC/x McKinney TX 8.16 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5.5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 8.16 1
Sabrina Sweet Lynn 4 F BC Concord GA 8.16 1
Kim Smith Nala 2 F BSD-M Cypress TX 8.16 1
Kim Walker Brutus 2 M GSD Johnston SC 8.19 4
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 2.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 8.19 6
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 8.19 1
Pam Dykeman Tank 8 M BT Canandaigua NY 8.19 2
Emily Catignani Tilly 7 F BL Centerville MA 8.22 3
Rebecca Deppa Myra 10 F APBT/ABD Jeffersonville NY 8.28 6
Claire Busante Winston 1 M GR Pembroke SC 8.28 1
Steve Stirrat Murphy 1 M AS Newberry FL 8.31 1
Cindy Sandstedt Mercy Me 5.5 F GSP Waynesboro GA 8.33 1
Jan Blevins Remy 7 F BOX Carroltton TX 8.34 2
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 8.38 1
Sabrina Sweet Mouse 3 F BC Concord GA 8.51 1
Jackie Denson Atlas 6 M GSD Fulton NY 8.56 1
Grace Gajdos Aurora 7 F BL/x Poughquag NY 8.56 8
Susan Ronan Sadie 9 F GR brookfield CT 8.56 1
Debra Jones Autumn Rush 3 M ACD North Windham CT 8.60 1
Marleina Storey Nitro 1 M AS Aiken SC 8.60 2
Heather Napoli Pace 3 M BC Senoia GA 8.68 1
Michele Maier Vander 5 M AS Cazenovia NY 8.71 1
Norm Brown Aero!dynamic 3 F YL Saginaw MI 8.72 1
Karen Lonnstrom Wonder 1.3 M WH Voorheesville NY 8.72 1
Cindy McManus Reina 7 F RT Savannah GA 8.81 2
Julia Perkins Tessie Mae 3 F ESS Elbridge NY 8.81 1
Roxanne Sandt Milly 3 F BSD-M TX 8.87 1
Jillian Rogers Orka 3 M BC Waterford NY 8.87 1
Anita Lassiter Beau 8 M BL Waldport OR 8.94 1
Mary May Gabby 5 F CL Webb AL 9.05 1
Kristin Rock Daisy Rose 5 F YL Janesville WI 9.06 1
Colleen Goularte Vinny 1.5 M BL Chapel Hill NC 9.09 1
Jennifer Hunter Eddie 2 M ECS Columbus GA 9.33 1
Heather Napoli Vegas 3 F BC Senoia GA 9.34 1
Mallorie Timon Rowyn 8 M ACD Jamaica Plain MA 9.40 1



Dennis Levison Sarge 11 M CL Potsdam NY 9.41 1
Jessie Jay Hilde 3 F AS Greenville TX 9.45 1
Terry Martin Kai 2 M MUDI Jacksonville Fl 9.50 1
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 9.59 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 8 M BL New Castle IN 9.66 1
Kim Wager Charlotte 7 F ESHEP Weedsport NY 9.69 4
Kathy Kershner Rip 1 M BSD (Malinois)Waynesboro GA 9.85 1
Colleen Goularte Stefani 8m F BL Chapel Hill NC 9.92 2
Karen Williams Christmas 11.5 F YL Richmond VA 10.14 1
Maggie Chen Arrow 4 M WH Oak Point TX 10.18 1
Andrea Giordano Lara 2 F AS Oswego NY 10.33 1
Trisha Pittman Runa 1.5 F ACD Trenton FL 10.66 1
Mekalea Chambliss Dillinger 3 M BRIAR Camillus NY 11.07 1
Terri Costin Tilly 4 F CL/APBT South Berwick ME 11.54 1
Jacob McKee-Gratton Kayak 10 F GR Arlington VT 11.56 3
Marina Karageorgiou Kanela 3 F MIX Arlington MA 11.75 1
Michelle Delaney Thor 10.5 M GSD Naples FL 28.02 1


